GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE)

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2913
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21* MARCH,2018

TRADE INFRASTRUCTURE FOR EXPORT SCHEME (TIES)

2913. PROF. M.V. RAJEEV GOWDA:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE & INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of funds released under the Trade Infrastructure for Export Scheme (TIES)
since its launch, year-wise;

(b) the number of projects sanctioned under the scheme; and

(c) the number of projects completed under the scheme?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
(SHRI C. R. CHAUDHARY)

(a): Sir, Trade Infrastructure for Export Scheme (TIES) has been launched w.e.f. FY
2017-18. During FY 2017-18, a total of Rs.54.87 cr. has been released till 13.3.18.

(b): So far, 12 projects have been sanctioned under this Scheme.

(c): Since the scheme has been recently launched no project has yet reached
completion.
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